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Ole A. Andreassen, Professor MD PhD 
NORMENT Centre, 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction, Oslo University Hospital & 
Institute of Clinical Medicine, University of Oslo 
Building 49, Oslo University Hospital, Ullevål, 
PO Box 4956 Nydalen, 0424 Oslo, Norway 
Ph:  +47 23 02 73 50 (22 11 78 43 dir) 
Fax: +47 23 02 73 33 
o.a.andreassen@medisin.uio.no 
http://www.med.uio.no/norment/ 
 
PD Dr. Thomas Baghai 
Psychiatric Department of the University of Munich Nussbaumstr. 7 
D-80336 Munich, Germany 
Tel: +49 89 51605335 
Fax: +49 89 51605330 
thomas.baghai@medbo.de 
 
David Baldwin 
Professor of Psychiatry and Head of Mental Health Group, University of Southampton Faculty of Medicine 
Honorary Professor of Psychiatry, University of Cape Town, South Africa 
Visiting Professor, Shandong Mental Health Centre, China 
University Department of Psychiatry, Academic Centre, College Keep, 4-12 Terminus Terrace, 
Southampton SO14 3DT 
Tel. + 44 02382 310 764; Fax + 44 02382 310 766 
dsb1@soton.ac.uk 
 
Prof. David Baron 
Dept. Of Psychiatry and Behavioural Sciences Temple University 
3401 North Broad Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19140, USA 
Tel: +1 1 215 707 3364  
Fax: +1 215 707 1557  
davidaba@usc.edu 
 
 
Michael Bauer, MD, PhD 
Professor of Psychiatry 
Executive Chair, Department of Psychiatry and Psychotherapy 
Director and Physician-in-Chief, Psychiatric Hospital and Outpatient Clinics 
Spokesperson, Centre of Mental Health 
University Hospital Carl Gustav Carus 
Technische Universität Dresden 
Fetscherstr. 74 
D-01307 Dresden 
Germany 
Phone: +49 (0351) 458 2772 
Fax +49 (0351) 458 43 24 
michael.bauer@uniklinikum-dresden.de 

http://www.med.uio.no/norment/
mailto:davidaba@usc.edu
mailto:michael.bauer@uniklinikum-dresden.de


Prof. Robert Haim Belmaker Emeritus  Professor of Psychiatry Ben Gurion University of the Negev  
P.O.Box 653, 
Beer-Sheva 84105, Israel 
Tel: +972-50-6679700 
Fax: +972-8-649688 belmaker@bgumail.bgu.ac.il 
 
Prof. Dr. Pierre Blier 
Institute of Mental Health Research University of Ottawa 
K1Z 7K4 
Ottawa, Canada 
Tel: +1 613-722-6521 ext 6944 Fax: +1 613-761-3610 Pierre.blier@theroyal.ca 
 
Prof. Dr. Graham Burrows Suite 3 
The Melbourne Clinic 
140 Church Street Richmond 3121 Tel: +61 3 9420 1412 Fax: +61 3 9421 2681 burrowsgd@bigpond.com 
 
Klaus P. Ebmeier M.D., Foundation Chair of Old Age Psychiatry 
University of Oxford | Warneford Hospital | Oxford OX3 7JX, UK 
Tel/Fax: 0(044)1865 613100 
klaus.ebmeier@psych.ox.ac.uk 
 
Dr. Mahmoud M. Elhabiby Lecturer in Psychiatry Institute of Psychiatry Faculty of Medicine Ain Shams 
University 
Cairo - Egypt 
Mob: (+2) 0117944554 Work: (+2) 02- 26836379 elhabibym@gmail.com mahmoud.alhabiby@asuip.net 
(?) 
 
Dr. Daniel Flores 
Sociedad de Psiquiatria Biologica del Uruguay Jose Ellauri 1221 
11300 Montevideo, Uruguay 
Tel: + 598/2/7072591 
Fax: + 598/2/708-0973 
psbiol@mednet.org.uy 
 
Orestes V. Forlenza, MD, PhD 
Associate Professor 
Department of Psychiatry 
Faculty of Medicine, University of Sao Paulo Address : Rua Dr. Ovidio Pires de Campos 785 05403-010 Sao 
Paulo - SP - Brazil  
Phone: +55 11 2661.7539 E-mail forlenza@usp.br 
 
Prof. Dr. Kostas N. Fountoulakis 3rd Department of Psychiatry Aristotle University of Thessaloniki 6, 
Odysseos street 55535  
Pournari Pylaia Thessaloniki, Greece Tel: +30 2310 994622 
Fax: +30 2310 266570  
kfount@med.auth.gr kfount@panafonet.gr 
 
Dr. Raphael Gaillard 
13, Cité de Trévise 
75009 Paris 
Phone number: 00336 60 17 87 64 raphael.gaillard@normalesup.org 
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Wagner F. Gattaz, MD, PhD 
Professor and Chairman 
Institute of Psychiatry 
Sao Paulo Medical School 
University of São Paulo 
Rua Dr. Ovidio Pires de Campos 786 
05403 010 Sao Paulo, SP – Brazil 
Tel: + 5511/2661 8010 
gattaz@usp.br 
 
Dr. Catherine Harmer 
University Department of Psychiatry Warneford Hospital 
Headington 
Oxford University OX3 7JX 
Tel 01865 223961 
Fax 01865 251076 
Catherine.Harmer@psych.ox.ac.uk 
 
Prof. Gregor Hasler, M.D. 
Professor and Chair 
Head, Psychiatry Research Unit 
University of Fribourg 
Chemin du Cardinal-Journet 3 
1752 Villars-sur-Glâne 
Switzerland 
gregor.hasler@unifr.ch 
 
Prof. Gerardo Heinze 
Instituto Mexicano Psiquiatria 
Head, Clinical Division 
Calzada Mexico-Xochimilco No. 101 DF-14370 Mexico City, MEXICO Tel: + 5255 5623 2128 
gheinze@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Prof. Ian Hindmarch 
HRPU Medical Research Centre Egerton Road 
Guildford, Surrey 
GU 2 4 HD, United Kingdom Tel. + 44/1483/689787 
Fax: +44/1483/689780 I.hindmarch@surrey.ac.uk 
ian@psychopharma.co.uk (?) 
 
Prof. Dr. Cyril Hoschl, FRCPsych 
National Institute of Mental Health & Charles University 
Topolová 748 
250 67  Klecany 
Czech Republic 
Phone: +420 283 088 409-410 
E-mail: cyril.hoschl@nimh.cz 
Web: www.hoschl.cz 
 
Prof. Dr. Siegfried Kasper 
Department of Psychiatry and Psychotherapy Medical University of Vienna 
Währinger Gürtel 18-20 
1090 Vienna, Austria 
Tel: +431/40400-35680 
Fax: +43/1/4040030990 
siegfried.kasper@meduniwien.ac.at 

mailto:gattaz@usp.br
mailto:Catherine.Harmer@psych.ox.ac.uk
mailto:gheinze@prodigy.net.mx
mailto:I.hindmarch@surrey.ac.uk
http://www.hoschl.cz/
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Chan-Hyung Kim, MD,PhD 
Professor 
Department of Psychiatry 
Yonsei University College of Medicine Seoul, Korea  
tel +82 2 2019-3340 fax +82 2 3462-4304 e-mail spr88@yuhs.ac 
 
Yechiel Levkovitz, MD 
Director, Day-Hospital & Cognitive and Emotional Lab Shalvata  
Mental Health Center 
Shalvata Mental Health Center, Hod-Hasharon Tel: 09-7478568 
yeheal@post.tau.ac.il 
 
Dr. Massimo Carlo Mauri Department of Clinical Psychiatry University of Milan 
Via F. Sforza 35 
I-20122 Milano, Italy Massimo.Mauri@unimi.it 
 
Bruno Millet, MD, PhD 
Professor of Psychiatry 
Pitié-Salpêtrière Hospital 
Paris Sorbonne University 
40 -80 Boulevard de l'Hôpital 
75013 Paris, France 
tél: 0033 (0)142162894 
b.millet@aphp.fr 
 
Prof. Dr. med. Dr. h.c. mult. Hans-Jürgen Möller 
em. Direktor der Psychiatrischen 
Universitätsklinik der LMU München 
Nussbaumstr. 7 
80336 München 
Tel:  + 49 89 4400 55514 
Fax: + 49 89 4400 55528 
E-mail: hans-juergen.moeller@med.uni-muenchen.de 
 
Dr. E. Warrier Mohandas 
Sun Medical and Research crore, Thrissur, Kerala, India 
emohandas53@gmail.com 
 
Francisco Roma Nava 
Sillon de Mendoza #40 Int. 702, col. Toriello  
Guerra. Tlalpan. Mexico City.  
franciscoromo@yahoo.com 
 
Prof. Ahmed Okasha 
President World Psychiatric Association Institut of Psychiatry, Ain Shams University 3, Shawarby Street, 
Kasr El Nil 
Cairo , Egypt 
Tel: + 202/29200900 
Fax. + 202/29200907 aokasha@internetegypt.com (not vald), new? info@okashahospital.com 
 
Prof. Jean Pierre Olie Hospital Sainte-Anne SHU 1, rue Cabanis 
75014 Paris, France 
Tel: + 33-1 45 65 84 52 Fax: + 33-1 45 65 81 60 jp.olie@ch-sainte-anne.fr 
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Prof. Giorgio Racagni 
Department of Pharmacological and Biomolecular Sciences 
University of Milan 
Via Balzaretti 9 
20133 Milan 
tel 02-5031 8331/32 
giorgio.racagni@unimi.it 
 
A. Prof. Dr. Maria Rettenbacher Universitätsklinik für Psychiatrie A-6020 Innsbruck 
Anichstraße 35 Tel.: 0043/512/504-23636  
Maria.Rettenbacher@i-med.ac.at 
 
Prof. Raben Rosenberg 
Dept. of Biological Psychiatry Psykiatrisk Hospital Aarhus Skovagervej 2 
8240 Risskov, Denmark 
Tel: + 45/77/893511 
Fax: + 45/77/893549  
raben@dadlnet.dk 
 
Prof. Dr. Bernd Saletu 
Austrian Soc. of Biol. Psychiatry Universitätsklinik für Psychiatrie Währinger Gürtel 18-20 
1090 Vienna, Austria 
Tel: + 43/1/404003519 
Fax: + 43/1/4025909 bernd.saletu@meduniwien.ac.at 
 
Dr. Bruce Singh 
Department of Psychiatry 
Royal Melbourne Hospital 
Level 1 North, Main Block Melbourne, Victoria 3050, Australia Tel: + 61/3/83445509 
Fax: + 61/3/93473457 singh@unimelb.edu.au 
 
Prof. Dan J. Stein 
UCT Dept of Psychiatry 
Groote Schuur Hospital 
Anzio Rd 
Observatory 7925 
Cape Town 
South Africa 
dan.stein@uct.ac.za 
 
Prof. Rajiv Tandon 
Chief of Psychiatry 
Florida Department of Children and Families 
1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 6, Room 235 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700, USA 
Tel: +1 850 488 9998 
rtandon@umich.edu 
 
Prof. Marcio Versiani 
Dept. of Psychiatry 
Federal University of Rio de Janeiro R. Visconde de Pirajá 407 s. 805 Rio de Janeiro, 22410-003, Brazil Tel: 
+55 21 5213993 
Fax: +55 21 5213993 marcio.versiani@terra.com.br 
 
Prof. Dr. Eduard Vieta 
Clinical institut of Psychiatry and Psychology Hospital Clinic, University of Barcelona Villarroel 170 
08036 Barcelona, Spain Tel: + 34/93/227-5401 Fax: + 34/93/227-5477 evieta@clinic.ub.es 
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mailto:raben@dadlnet.dk
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Nic J.A. van der Wee, MD, PhD 
Professor of Biological Psychiatry 
Dept. of Psychiatry 
Leiden Institute for Brain and Cognition/Psychiatric Neuroimaging (http://www.libc-leiden.nl/) 
Leiden Center for Translational Neuroscience 
Leiden University Medical Center 
B1-P 
P.O.Box 9600 
2300 RC Leiden, The Netherlands 
tel: 00-31-71-5263785 
N.J.A.van_der_Wee@lumc.nl 
 
Dr. Gregers Wegener 
Centre for Psychiatric Research University of Aarhus Skovagervej 2 
8240 Risskov, Denmark 
Tel: +45 77893524 
Fax: +4577893549 
wegener@clin.au.dk 
 
 
Joseph Wu, M.D. 
Associate Professor in Residence, 
Department of Psychiatry and Human Behavior Room 109, Irvine Hall 
University of California, 
Irvine- College of Medicine (UCI-COM) Irvine, CA 92697-3960 
Telephone (949) 824-7867 
Fax (949) 824-9650 
email: jcwu@uci.edu 
 
Prof. Jon Sang Yoon Korea jsyoon@chonnam.ac.kr 
 
Prof. J. Zohar 
Department of Psychiatry Chaim Sheba Medical Center Tel Hashomer 52621, Israel Tel: + 972 3 5303300 
Fax: +972 3 5352788 Jzohar@post.tau.ac.il 
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